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1. Consolidated Financial Results for the 1st Quarter of FY2012 

 (April 1, 2011 to June 30, 2011) 

(1) Consolidated Operating Results 

 Net sales Operating income Ordinary income Net income 

 

1st quarter FY2012 

1st quarter FY2011 

Million yen   %

36,550   -6.3 

38,993    10.4

Million yen   % 

5,212    -9.5 

5,757    9.4 

Million yen   % 

5,524    -5.9 

5,871     -1.1 

Million yen   % 

3,653    -6.6 

3,909    -3.1 

 

 Net income 

per share 

Net income per 

share after latent

share adjustment

 

1st quarter FY2012 

1st quarter FY2011 

Yen

21.48 

22.81 

Yen

- 

- 

 

(2) Consolidated Financial Position 

 Total assets Net assets Shareholders’ equity

/Total assets 

Net assets 

per share 

 

1st quarter FY2012 

 FY2011 

Million yen  

180,267 

183,399 

Million yen  

114,040 

112,361 

%

62.7 

60.7 

Yen 

664.67 

654.33 

 

2. Status of distribution 

 Dividend per share (Yen) 

Reference date 1st quarter 2nd quarter 3rd quarter Term end Full year 
FY2011 

FY2012 

- 

- 

12.00 

-------- 

- 

-------- 

12.00 

-------- 

24.00 

------- 

FY2012 (expected) - 12.00 - 12.00 24.00 

 

3.   Forecast for FY2012 (April 1, 2011 through March 31, 2012) 

Consolidated Financial Forecast 

 Net sales Operating 

income 

Ordinary income Net income Net income 

 per share 

 

1st half FY2012 

FY2012 

Million yen   % 

 70,000   -2.9 

156,000   1.2 

Million yen   %

 8,000   -4.1 

20,300    2.4 

Million yen   %

8,200     4.6

20,700    6.9

Million yen   % 

5,500     -1.8

14,800    14.3

Yen

32.33 

87.00 

 



 

4.   Business segment information 

For the 1st Quarter of FY2011 (April 1, 2010 to June 30, 2010) 

Chemicals Electronic 

Materials 

Agricultural 

Chemicals 

Pharma- 

ceuticals 

Trading Others Total Adjustment Consolidated 

Total 

Sales to customers 

Inter-segment sales/transfers 

9,439

3,237

6,909 

370 

6,536

403

2,469

21

9,212

1,506

4,426

2,089

38,993 

7,628 

- 

-7,628 

38,993

-

Total sales 12,676 7,280 6,939 2,490 10,719 6,515 46,622 -7,628 38,993

Operating income 1,634 2,064 781 1,191 374 142 6,188 -430 5,757

 

For the 1st Quarter of FY2012 (April 1, 2011 to June 30, 2011) 

Chemicals Electronic 

Materials 

Agricultural 

Chemicals 

Pharma- 

ceuticals 

Trading Others Total Adjustment Consolidated 

Total 

Sales to customers 

Inter-segment sales/transfers 

9,035

3,111

5,583 

302 

6,786

345

2,871

-

9,812

1,749

2,461

2,132

36,550 

7,642 

- 

-7,642 

36,550

-

Total sales 12,147 5,885 7,131 2,871 11,561 4,594 44,192 -7,642 36,550

Operating income 1,430 1,220 1,155 1,437 363 16 5,623 -410 5,212

 

 

 


