Consolidated Financial Results for the 1st Quarter of FY2012 (April 1, 2011 to June 30, 2011)

Consolidated Financial Results for the 1st Quarter of FY2012 (April 1, 2011 to June 30, 2011)

(1) Consolidated Operating Results

	Net sales		Operating income		Ordinary income		Net income	
	Million yer	n %	Million yen	%	Million yen	%	Million yen	%
1 st quarter FY2012	36,550	-6.3	5,212	-9.5	5,524	-5.9	3,653	-6.6
1 st quarter FY2011	38,993	10.4	5,757	9.4	5,871	-1.1	3,909	-3.1

	Net income	Net income per	
	per share	share after latent	
	share adjustr		
	Yen		
1 st quarter FY2012	21.48	-	
1 st quarter FY2011	22.81	-	

(2) Consolidated Financial Position

	Total assets	Net assets	Shareholders' equity /Total assets	Net assets per share	
	Million yen	Million yen	%	Yen	
1 st quarter FY2012	180,267	114,040	62.7	664.67	
FY2011	183,399	112,361	60.7	654.33	

2. Status of distribution

	Dividend per share (Yen)							
Reference date	1 st quarter	2 nd quarter	3 rd quarter	Term end	Full year			
FY2011	-	12.00	-	12.00	24.00			
FY2012	-							
FY2012 (expected)	-	12.00	-	12.00	24.00			

3. Forecast for FY2012 (April 1, 2011 through March 31, 2012)

Consolidated Financial Forecast

	Net sales	Operating	Ordinary income	Net income	Net income
		income			per share
	Million yen %	Million yen %	Million yen %	Million yen %	Yen
1 st half FY2012	70,000 -2.9	8,000 -4.1	8,200 4.6	5,500 -1.8	32.33
FY2012	156,000 1.2	20,300 2.4	20,700 6.9	14,800 14.3	87.00

4. Business segment information

For the 1st Quarter of FY2011 (April 1, 2010 to June 30, 2010)

	Chemicals	Electronic	Agricultural	Pharma-	Trading	Others	Total	Adjustment	Consolidated
		Materials	Chemicals	ceuticals					Total
Sales to customers	9,439	6,909	6,536	2,469	9,212	4,426	38,993	-	38,993
Inter-segment sales/transfers	3,237	370	403	21	1,506	2,089	7,628	-7,628	-
Total sales	12,676	7,280	6,939	2,490	10,719	6,515	46,622	-7,628	38,993
Operating income	1,634	2,064	781	1,191	374	142	6,188	-430	5,757

For the 1st Quarter of FY2012 (April 1, 2011 to June 30, 2011)

	Chemicals	Electronic	Agricultural	Pharma-	Trading	Others	Total	Adjustment	Consolidated
		Materials	Chemicals	ceuticals					Total
Sales to customers	9,035	5,583	6,786	2,871	9,812	2,461	36,550	-	36,550
Inter-segment sales/transfers	3,111	302	345	-	1,749	2,132	7,642	-7,642	-
Total sales	12,147	5,885	7,131	2,871	11,561	4,594	44,192	-7,642	36,550
Operating income	1,430	1,220	1,155	1,437	363	16	5,623	-410	5,212